
Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $143,820,535.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

5311 Rural Nonurbanized Area FTA5311

FTA 5311 Program

PE  2015 $6,673,240 $0 $1,668,310 $8,341,550 FTA 5311 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2016 $6,886,784 $0 $1,721,696 $8,608,480 FTA 5311 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2017 $7,107,161 $0 $1,776,790 $8,883,951 FTA 5311 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2018 $7,334,590 $0 $1,833,648 $9,168,238 FTA 5311 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

$28,001,775 $0 $7,000,444 $35,002,219

RPC: CNHRPC, LRPC, NCC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,717,998.94All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Claremont 13248

NH 12 NORTH STREET INTERSECTION RELOCATION {MUPCA AND Demo ID NH039 & NH059}

PE  2016 $160,000 $0 $40,000 $200,000 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

ROW  2016 $232,000 $0 $58,000 $290,000 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

Construction  2018 $3,079,763 $0 $769,941 $3,849,704 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

$3,471,763 $0 $867,941 $4,339,704

RPC: UVLSRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,733,678.94All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Claremont 13248

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2017 $165,120 $0 $41,280 $206,400 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

ROW  2017 $239,424 $0 $59,856 $299,280 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

Construction  2018 $3,079,763 $0 $769,941 $3,849,704 FHWA Earmarks, Towns

Page 1 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

$3,484,307 $0 $871,077 $4,355,384

RPC: UVLSRPC

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $7,199,249.36All Project CostCAA Code:E-30Managed By: DOT

Coast 68069

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $712,674 $178,169 $0 $890,843 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Turnpike Capital

Other  2016 $0 $914,500 $0 $914,500 Turnpike Capital

Other  2017 $115,584 $931,380 $0 $1,046,964 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Turnpike Capital

Other  2018 $119,283 $29,821 $0 $149,103 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Turnpike Capital

$947,541 $2,053,870 $0 $3,001,410

RPC: RPC, SRPC

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $6,964,469.97All Project CostCAA Code:E-30Managed By: DOT

Coast/Cmaq Newington-Dover 68069

Capital equipment purchases and operating support for COAST  bus services

PE  2015 $712,674 $178,169 $0 $890,843 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Turnpike Capital

Other  2016 $0 $923,124 $0 $923,124 Turnpike Capital

Other  2017 $0 $952,664 $0 $952,664 Turnpike Capital

$712,674 $2,053,957 $0 $2,766,631

RPC: RPC, SRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 2 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $18,733,333.63All Project CostCAA Code:E-30Managed By: DOT

Commuter/Intercity Bus Replacement 40284

Replacement of existing state-owned coaches used for commuter and intercity bus.

Other  2016 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $3,000,000 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating Program

Other  2017 $2,476,800 $0 $0 $2,476,800 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

Other  2018 $2,556,058 $0 $0 $2,556,058 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$8,032,858 $0 $0 $8,032,858

RPC: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $18,693,725.12All Project CostCAA Code:E-30Managed By: DOT

Commuter/Intercity Bus Replacement 40284

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Other  2016 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $3,000,000 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating Program

Other  2017 $3,096,000 $0 $0 $3,096,000 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

Other  2018 $3,195,072 $0 $0 $3,195,072 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$9,291,072 $0 $0 $9,291,072

RPC: Undetermined

Page 3 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $3,936,200.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Dover 15402

Whittier Street Bridge REPLACEMENT over Cocheco River

PE  2015 $0 $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 State Aid Bridge, Towns

PE  2016 $0 $20,640 $5,160 $25,800 State Aid Bridge, Towns

ROW  2015 $0 $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction  2016 $2,848,320 $0 $712,080 $3,560,400 Bridge On/Off System, Towns

$2,848,320 $300,640 $787,240 $3,936,200

RPC: SRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,051,465.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Dover 15402

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $0 $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 State Aid Bridge, Towns

PE  2016 $0 $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 State Aid Bridge, Towns

ROW  2015 $0 $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 State Aid Bridge, Towns

Construction  2016 $2,705,988 $0 $970,477 $3,676,465 National Highway System, Non 

Participating, Towns

$2,705,988 $300,000 $1,045,477 $4,051,465

RPC: SRPC

Page 4 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $973,428.80All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Durham 16254

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT THE US 4 RAMP INTERSECTION WITH NH 108. (project scope is 

unknown)

PE  2017 $117,153 $0 $0 $117,153 STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $24,180 $6,045 $0 $30,225 NH Highway Fund, STP-Areas Less Than 

200K

ROW  2017 $11,715 $0 $0 $11,715 STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $14,508 $3,627 $0 $18,135 NH Highway Fund, STP-Areas Less Than 

200K

$167,556 $9,672 $0 $177,229

RPC: SRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $946,035.65All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Durham 16254

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2017 $113,520 $0 $0 $113,520 STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $29,288 $0 $0 $29,288 STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $11,352 $0 $0 $11,352 STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $17,573 $0 $0 $17,573 STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll Credit

$171,733 $0 $0 $171,733

RPC: SRPC

Page 5 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $6,600,000.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Durham - Newmarket 13080B

Reconstruct Roadway and construct bike shoulders on NH Route 108

Construction  2016 $6,600,000 $0 $0 $6,600,000 STP-Areas Over 200K, Toll Credit

$6,600,000 $0 $0 $6,600,000

RPC: SRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $6,160,000.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Durham - Newmarket 13080B

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2016 $6,160,000 $0 $0 $6,160,000 STP-Areas Over 200K, Toll Credit

$6,160,000 $0 $0 $6,160,000

RPC: SRPC

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $42,149,455.77All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Fta 5310 - Transportation For Seniors & Individuals With Disabilities FTA5310

FTA 5310 Program - Capital, Mobility Mgmt, and Operating for Seniors & Individuals w/ Disabilities

PE  2015 $2,052,299 $0 $513,075 $2,565,374 FTA 5310 Capital Program, Other

PE  2016 $2,117,973 $0 $529,493 $2,647,466 FTA 5310 Capital Program, Other, 

STP-State Flexible

PE  2017 $2,185,748 $0 $546,437 $2,732,185 FTA 5310 Capital Program, Other, 

STP-State Flexible

PE  2018 $2,255,692 $0 $563,923 $2,819,615 FTA 5310 Capital Program, Other, 

STP-State Flexible

$8,611,712 $0 $2,152,928 $10,764,640

RPC: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 6 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $41,573,743.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Fta 5339 Capital Bus/Facilities FTA5339

FTA 5339 Program (Capital bus and bus facilities) for statewide public transportation

PE  2015 $2,045,178 $0 $511,295 $2,556,473 FTA 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities, Other

PE  2016 $2,110,624 $0 $527,656 $2,638,280 FTA 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities, Other

PE  2017 $2,178,164 $0 $544,541 $2,722,705 FTA 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities, Other

PE  2018 $2,247,866 $0 $561,966 $2,809,832 FTA 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities, Other

$8,581,832 $0 $2,145,458 $10,727,290

RPC: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 7 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,406,972.87All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Laconia 16144

Bridge Rehabilitation Superstructure Replacement, carrying US 3 over NH Railroad (Red List)

PE  2016 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $113,520 $0 $0 $113,520 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $107,701 $0 $0 $107,701 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

$441,221 $0 $0 $441,221

RPC: LRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,408,412.90All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Laconia 16144

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $113,520 $0 $0 $113,520 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $62,700 $0 $0 $62,700 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $46,441 $0 $0 $46,441 Bridge On/Off System, Toll Credit

$442,661 $0 $0 $442,661

RPC: LRPC

Page 8 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $3,876,579.01All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Milford To Nashua 10136

PE & ROW for improvements at NH101 WB on-ramp and widening from Craftsman Ln to Continental 

Blvd

PE  2016 $550,000 $0 $0 $550,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $578,952 $0 $0 $578,952 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$1,128,952 $0 $0 $1,128,952

RPC: NRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $3,887,813.62All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Milford To Nashua 10136

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $340,560 $0 $0 $340,560 National Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $578,952 $0 $0 $578,952 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$1,139,512 $0 $0 $1,139,512

RPC: NRPC

Page 9 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $14,443,296.67All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Nashua 10136B

Phase II, Widening and improvements from Somerset Pkwy to Sunapee St & Blackstone Dr to Celina 

Ave

PE  2018 $1,934,424 $0 $0 $1,934,424 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$1,934,424 $0 $0 $1,934,424

RPC: NRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $13,599,811.32All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Nashua 10136B

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2018 $1,821,454 $0 $0 $1,821,454 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$1,821,454 $0 $0 $1,821,454

RPC: NRPC

Page 10 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $14,364,900.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Northfield - Tilton 16147

Bridge Rehabilitation, I-93 NB & SB over Winnipesaukee River and Railroad (Red List)

PE  2016 $440,000 $0 $0 $440,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $13,200,000 $0 $0 $13,200,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$13,640,000 $0 $0 $13,640,000

RPC: LRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $13,258,768.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Northfield - Tilton 16147

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $440,000 $0 $0 $440,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $12,093,868 $0 $0 $12,093,868 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$12,533,868 $0 $0 $12,533,868

RPC: LRPC

Page 11 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $208,345,546.37All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth, Nh - Kittery, Me 15731

Bridge Replacement, US 1 Bypass over Piscataqua River (Sarah Mildred Long Bridge) (Red List)

PE  2015 $0 $0 $750,000 $750,000 Maine

ROW  2015 $0 $0 $50,000 $50,000 Maine

ROW  2017 $2,734,697 $0 $0 $2,734,697 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $4,686,212 $0 $0 $4,686,212 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $30,031,421 $0 $48,480,000 $78,511,421 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, National 

Highway System, Other, Redistribution, 

STP-Areas Less Than 200K, STP-State 

Flexible, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $9,568,579 $0 $35,820,000 $45,388,579 Maine, National Highway System, 

STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $19,800,000 $0 $12,000,000 $31,800,000 Maine, National Highway System, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2018 $22,166,293 $0 $2,912,284 $25,078,577 Maine, National Highway System, Toll 

Credit

$88,987,201 $0 $100,012,284 $188,999,485

RPC: RPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 12 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $208,345,546.37All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Portsmouth, Nh - Kittery, Me 15731

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $0 $0 $750,000 $750,000 Maine

ROW  2015 $0 $0 $50,000 $50,000 Maine

ROW  2017 $2,734,697 $0 $0 $2,734,697 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $4,686,212 $0 $0 $4,686,212 STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $30,031,421 $0 $48,480,000 $78,511,421 Bridge On/Off System, Maine, National 

Highway System, Other, Redistribution, 

STP-Areas Less Than 200K, STP-State 

Flexible, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $21,668,579 $0 $35,820,000 $57,488,579 Maine, National Highway System, 

STP-State Flexible, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $7,700,000 $0 $12,000,000 $19,700,000 Maine, National Highway System, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2018 $22,166,293 $0 $2,912,284 $25,078,577 Maine, National Highway System, Toll 

Credit

$88,987,201 $0 $100,012,284 $188,999,485

RPC: RPC, Undetermined

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,160,000.00All Project CostCAA Code: 0Managed By: DOT

Program DBE

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Other  2015 $90,000 $0 $0 $90,000 STP-DBE

Other  2016 $60,000 $0 $0 $60,000 STP-DBE

Other  2017 $65,000 $0 $0 $65,000 STP-DBE

Other  2018 $65,000 $0 $0 $65,000 STP-DBE

$280,000 $0 $0 $280,000

RPC: Undetermined

Page 13 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $39,310,897.75All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Program FTA5310

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $2,052,299 $0 $513,075 $2,565,374 FTA 5310 Capital Program, Other

Other  2016 $1,942,486 $0 $485,622 $2,428,108 FTA 5310 Capital Program, Other

Other  2017 $2,004,646 $0 $501,161 $2,505,807 FTA 5310 Capital Program, Other

Other  2018 $2,068,794 $0 $517,199 $2,585,993 FTA 5310 Capital Program, Other

$8,068,226 $0 $2,017,056 $10,085,282

RPC: Undetermined

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $135,647,562.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Program FTA5311

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $6,673,240 $0 $1,668,310 $8,341,550 FTA 5311 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

Other  2016 $6,381,510 $0 $1,595,378 $7,976,888 FTA 5311 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

Other  2017 $6,585,718 $0 $1,646,430 $8,232,148 FTA 5311 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

Other  2018 $6,796,462 $0 $1,699,115 $8,495,577 FTA 5311 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

$26,436,930 $0 $6,609,233 $33,046,163

RPC: CNHRPC, LRPC, NCC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC

Page 14 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $46,037,521.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Program FTA5339

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $2,045,178 $0 $511,295 $2,556,473 FTA 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities, Other

Other  2016 $2,386,586 $0 $596,647 $2,983,233 FTA 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities, Other

Other  2017 $2,462,957 $0 $615,739 $3,078,696 FTA 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities, Other

Other  2018 $2,541,771 $0 $635,443 $3,177,214 FTA 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities, Other

$9,436,493 $0 $2,359,123 $11,795,616

RPC: Undetermined

Page 15 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $148,883,441.00All Project CostCAA Code:ALLManaged By: DOT

Program HSIP

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

PE  2016 $900,000 $0 $0 $900,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

PE  2017 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

PE  2018 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $400,000 $0 $0 $400,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $150,000 $0 $0 $150,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $150,000 $0 $0 $150,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Construction  2015 $7,500,000 $0 $0 $7,500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $7,500,000 $0 $0 $7,500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $6,002,000 $0 $0 $6,002,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Construction  2018 $8,690,723 $0 $0 $8,690,723 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Planning  2016 $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Planning  2017 $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Planning  2018 $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

$34,392,723 $0 $0 $34,392,723

RPC: Undetermined

Page 16 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $390,000.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Program OJT/SS

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Other  2016 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000 STP-DBE

Other  2017 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000 STP-DBE

Other  2018 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000 STP-DBE

$90,000 $0 $0 $90,000

RPC: Undetermined

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,750,000.00All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Salem To Manchester 10418H

I-93 - EXIT 3 PARK & RIDE @  (Windham) (CMAQ Program) [Part of 04-33CM]

Construction  2016 $2,750,000 $0 $0 $2,750,000 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$2,750,000 $0 $0 $2,750,000

RPC: SNHPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $2,485,280.03All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Salem To Manchester 10418H

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

Construction  2016 $2,485,280 $0 $0 $2,485,280 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality 

Program, Toll Credit

$2,485,280 $0 $0 $2,485,280

RPC: SNHPC

Page 17 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $3,281,047.20All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Salem To Manchester 14633R

DES Land Grant Program

ROW  2016 $817,344 $0 $204,336 $1,021,680 National Highway System, Other

ROW  2017 $421,750 $0 $105,437 $527,187 National Highway System, Other

ROW  2018 $677,049 $0 $169,262 $846,311 National Highway System, Other

$1,916,142 $0 $479,036 $2,395,178

RPC: RPC, SNHPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $4,023,913.22All Project CostCAA Code:LMPManaged By: DOT

Salem To Manchester 14633R

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

ROW  2017 $1,266,068 $0 $316,517 $1,582,584 National Highway System, Other

ROW  2018 $679,681 $0 $169,920 $849,601 National Highway System, Other

$1,945,748 $0 $486,437 $2,432,185

RPC: RPC, SNHPC

Page 18 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $107,415,000.00All Project CostCAA Code:ALLManaged By: DOT

Statewide HSIP

HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (HSIP)

PE  2015 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

PE  2016 $900,000 $0 $0 $900,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

PE  2017 $900,000 $0 $0 $900,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

PE  2018 $810,000 $90,000 $0 $900,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), NH Highway Fund

ROW  2015 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $400,000 $0 $0 $400,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $400,000 $0 $0 $400,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $360,000 $40,000 $0 $400,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), NH Highway Fund

Construction  2015 $7,500,000 $0 $0 $7,500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $7,500,000 $0 $0 $7,500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $7,500,000 $0 $0 $7,500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Construction  2018 $6,750,000 $750,000 $0 $7,500,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), NH Highway Fund

Planning  2016 $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Planning  2017 $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), Toll Credit

Planning  2018 $180,000 $20,000 $0 $200,000 Highway Safety Improvement Program 

(HSIP), NH Highway Fund

$35,100,000 $900,000 $0 $36,000,000

RPC: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 19 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $8,561,274.39All Project CostCAA Code:ALLManaged By: DOT

Statewide SRTS

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROGRAM

PE  2015 $94,999 $0 $0 $94,999 Safe Routes to School

PE  2016 $220,000 $0 $0 $220,000 Safe Routes to School

ROW  2015 $25,275 $0 $0 $25,275 Safe Routes to School

ROW  2016 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000 Safe Routes to School

ROW  2017 $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000 Safe Routes to School

ROW  2018 $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000 Safe Routes to School

Construction  2015 $556,422 $0 $0 $556,422 Safe Routes to School

Construction  2016 $2,200,000 $0 $0 $2,200,000 Safe Routes to School

Construction  2017 $831,578 $0 $0 $831,578 Safe Routes to School

Construction  2018 $297,000 $0 $0 $297,000 Safe Routes to School

$4,270,274 $0 $0 $4,270,274

RPC: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 20 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $8,561,274.39All Project CostCAA Code:ALLManaged By: DOT

Statewide SRTS

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2015 $94,999 $0 $0 $94,999 Safe Routes to School

PE  2016 $203,994 $0 $0 $203,994 Safe Routes to School

ROW  2015 $25,275 $0 $0 $25,275 Safe Routes to School

ROW  2016 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000 Safe Routes to School

ROW  2017 $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000 Safe Routes to School

ROW  2018 $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000 Safe Routes to School

Construction  2015 $556,422 $0 $0 $556,422 Safe Routes to School

Construction  2016 $2,200,000 $0 $0 $2,200,000 Safe Routes to School

Construction  2017 $831,578 $0 $0 $831,578 Safe Routes to School

Construction  2018 $297,000 $0 $0 $297,000 Safe Routes to School

Other  2016 $2,589 $0 $0 $2,589 Safe Routes to School

Other  2017 $13,417 $0 $0 $13,417 Safe Routes to School

$4,270,274 $0 $0 $4,270,274

RPC: Undetermined

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $1,440,000.00All Project CostCAA Code: 0Managed By: DOT

Statewide Special DBE

IN HOUSE ADMINISTRATION OF THE FHWA SUPPORTIVE PROGRAM: "DBE COMPLIANCE 

MONITORING (Annual Program)

Other  2015 $90,000 $0 $0 $90,000 STP-DBE

Other  2016 $90,000 $0 $0 $90,000 STP-DBE

Other  2017 $90,000 $0 $0 $90,000 STP-DBE

Other  2018 $90,000 $0 $0 $90,000 STP-DBE

$360,000 $0 $0 $360,000

RPC: Undetermined

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Page 21 of 22Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending Approval

8/18/2016A0.M.08.16

Approved 

Scope:

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $9,249,362.29All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Wilton - Milford - Amherst - Bedford 13692

PE and ROW for corridor improvements from NH 31 in Wilton to Wallace Rd in Bedford

PE  2016 $330,000 $0 $0 $330,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

PE  2017 $28,380 $0 $0 $28,380 National Highway System, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $77,288 $0 $0 $77,288 National Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $174,091 $0 $0 $174,091 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$609,759 $0 $0 $609,759

RPC: NRPC, SNHPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Regionally Significant:No $9,661,031.61All Project CostCAA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Wilton - Milford - Amherst - Bedford 13692

No ChangeProposed

Scope:

PE  2016 $330,000 $0 $0 $330,000 National Highway System, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $250,707 $0 $0 $250,707 National Highway System, Toll Credit

ROW  2018 $53,150 $0 $0 $53,150 National Highway System, Toll Credit

$633,857 $0 $0 $633,857

RPC: NRPC, SNHPC

Page 22 of 22Includes indirects and inflation


